¥
P

FIRST AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY
SAUGANASH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - ADDITION
PROJECT NO.: 05370
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1523

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 4th day of March, 2010, and
shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for ALTA Survey services for Sauganash Elementary
School - Addition (‘Agreement by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal
corporation of the State of lfinois (“‘Commission”) and TECMA ASSOCIATES, INC. (“Consultant”) dated March 12,
2009 with the iike operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the 12th day
of March, 2009, wherein the Constiitant is to provide ALTA Survey services for the Board of Education for the City of
Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HERE!N.

2 Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include additional services required for Sauganash
Elementary School - Addition to perform ALTA Survey services. The scope for this service Is detailed in
Attachment A to this Amendment 1.

3 Schedule C Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows:

Ci The Consultant shall be paid the not to exceed amount of $13,800.00 for the additional services
outiined in Attachment B of this Amendment 1.

The Not to Exceed Fee is increased to a total of $20,760.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each'
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full avthority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall-
remain in force and effect.

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as modified in this Amendment.

(Signature Page follows)
ALTA Sumvey Page1of4
Sauganash Elementary School - Addition - P51523 — A1
Project No. 05370

Q:\Sauganash Elementary School 2000\LTA Survey - PS1523\Private Utility Search - PS1523A1\AM_GSB_SES_ALTA Survey PS1523A1_20100304.doc




s

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 1.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

OF CHICAGO
- —
BY: C@ [ @ Date: \i/ Zf)// (j
Erin LavinCabonargi
Executive Director

Date: jf/&(ﬁ/ \ b

TECMA ASSOCIATES, INC.

ngw&;sy Date: 3117}‘20\0

President

AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, IF ANY, HERE

County of: Cack

Stateof: _ LT /LsNveis

Subscribed and swom to before me by and
on behalf of Consultant this I 7 dayof MAR , 20 o .

B [ Soll.

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

(SEAL OF NOTARY) =y ;I
BRUNO L. SALLES

Notary Public - State of Iinois
ity Commission Expires Dac 10, 2013y

ALTA Survey Page20f4

Sauganash Elernentary School - Addition - PS1528 - Al

Project No. 05370

Q-\Sauganash Elementary Sghool 2009\ALTA Survey - PS1523\Private Utlity Search - PST523A1\AM_GSB_SES_ALTA Survey P81523A1_20100304.doe




ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK

FIRST AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY
SAUGANASH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - ADDITION
PROJECT NO.: 05370
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1523

The Scope of Services includes but is not limited to completing a Private Utility Search on the Sauganash
Elementary School site.

ALTA Survey Page 30f4

Sauganash Elementary School - Addition — PS1523 - At

Project No. 95370

(\Sauganash Elementary School 2009ALTA Survey - PS1523\Private Utility Search - PS1523A1\AM_GSB._SES_ALTA Survey PS1523A1_201 00304.doc




{ ATTACHMENT B
| SCHEDULE OF COST

FIRST AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY
SAUGANASH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - ADDITION
PROJECT NO.: 05370
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1523

The Commission shall pay the Consultant for the satisfactory performance of the Services a Not to Exceed Fee
{“Fee”) of $13,800.00 for all work included in Attachment A.

ALTA Survey Page 4 of 4

Sauganash Elementary School — Addition — PS1523 - A1

Project No. 05370

Q\Sauganash Elsmentary Sehool 2009\ALTA Survey - PS1528\Privale Utility Search - PS1523A1\AM_GSB_SES_ALTA Surwey PS1523A1._20100804.doc




